

## 新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

19 April 2016

## **CLP Power Strikes Gold in Prestigious Green Awards**

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) has won a Gold Award in the Public Services sector of the "Hong Kong Awards for Environmental Excellence 2015", organised by the Environmental Campaign Committee.

The award was presented to CLP Power Managing Director Mr Paul Poon at a ceremony today (19 April). Mr Poon said the award reflected the company's committed efforts to implement green leadership, to promote environmental efforts, and to encourage its industry partners to adopt environmentally friendly strategies. CLP Power shall continue to introduce various initiatives and programmes to echo the government's policy in making Hong Kong a greener and smarter city.

"The Hong Kong Awards for Environmental Excellence" are supported by the Environmental Campaign Committee and the Environmental Protection Department along with a variety of community groups.

## **About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited**

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer service to 5.9 million people in its supply area.

## **Photo caption:**



CLP Power Managing Director Mr Paul Poon (right) received the award from Mr Lam Chiu-ying, Chairman of the Environmental Campaign Committee.

- End -

Media Enquiry Hotline: (852) 7472 9248